. UNION
CYCLISTE
[N INTERNATIONALE

59° Giro Ciclistico Valle d'Aosta Mont Blanc

5a Valtournenche - Breuil Cervin

-
FCl
FEDERAZIONE
CICLISTICA
ITALIANA

Classifica generale a tempi

e

EAUX VALDOTAINES

ENERGIA INFINITA

o R

59° b ) e { :

GIRY CICLISTICO s

VALLE DAOSTA i

mont blanc |
domenica 16 luglio !
Pos Bib Atleta Squ. Tempo

1 38 |RAFFERTY Darren (IRL) HBA 18h18'31"
2 96 [|* FAURE PROST Alexy (FRA) CRT a 0222"
3 61 |DEL TORO ROMERQO Isaac (MEX) AMX a 02'57"
4 52 |PAIGE Charles (GBR) BAC a 04'29"
5 33 |MEEUSSEN Witse (BEL) ADD a06'15"
6 80 [|*NOVAK Pavel (CZE) CPK a2 06'26"
7 67 |CAMPRUBI PIJUAN Marcel (ESP) Q3c a06'51"
8 4 ROLLAND Brieuc (FRA) CGF a07'13"
9 107 [GALIMBERTI Francesco (ITA) BIE a07'53"
10 |34 [VERSTRYNGE Emiel (BEL) ADD a 08'02"
11 53 |ROULAND Louis (FRA) BAC a 08'05"
12 |3 * GOLLIKER David Joshua (GBR) CGF a2 08'48"
13 |41 |GUTIERREZ Jorge (ESP) FIN a08'58"
14 |81 |DONZE Robin (SuUI TUU a10'26"
15 |7 * MARTI SORIANO Pau (ESP) ICA a10'56"
16 |76 [MERIS Sergio (ITA) CPK a 14'08"
17 |37 |[* TAVARES Gongalo (POR) HBA a16'54"
18 |50 |[GILABERT VILAPLANA Arnau (ESP) EOL a18'13"
19 |25 [DE CASSAN Davide (ITA) CTF a18'36"
20 |77 |KAJAMINI Florian Samuel (ITA) CPK a20'00"
21 39 |DRAGE Jack (NZL) HBA a26'46"
22 |106 |GALIMBERTI Lorenzo (ITA) BIE a27'34"
23 |105 |VERBNJAK Paul (AUT) AUT a27'49"
24 |59 [RICO LEMUS Cristian David (COL) coL a29'38"
25 |95 |VAN HAUTEGEM Leander (BEL) SQD a30"11"
26 |102 [HOFBAUER Philipp (AUT) AUT a30'20"
27 |8 PENUELA SANDOVAL Joel Francisco Joel (V|ica a 32'05"
28 |49 |BAGNARA Luca (ITA) EOL a32'34"
29 |72 |DECLERCQ Seppe (BEL) BTF a32'35"
30 |10 [*LIMA Daniel (POR) ICA a3323"
31 93 |KINO Jan (BEL) SQD a 3527"
32 |9 BENTAL Aviv (ISR) ICA a38'35"
33 |31 |[BOGNA Alex (AUS) ADD a42'03"
34 |116 |BARONI Alessandro (ITA) HOP a44'22"
35 |40 [*PLACE Maxence (BEL) HBA a44'29"
36 |66 [ARAYA Nahom (ERI) Q3c a45'11"

Tpl

42
37
46
58
43
68
56
56
89
55
83
90
91
89
107
97
130
176
96
167
143
112
191
184
141
164
131
160
175
140
172
249
216
215
190
186

Pos Bib
37 |24
38 |98
39 1|83
40 |11
41 85
42 129
43 |16
44 |71
45 |5
46 |43
47 123
48 |12
49 |100
50 |84
51 20
52 |45
53 |15
54 |74
55 [118
56 |36
57 |79
58 |78
59 |70
60 |60
61 94
62 |46
63 |92
64 |99
65 |[115
66 [119
67 |47
68 |69
69 |55
70 |18
71 68
72 |91

Atleta
* ERMAKOV Roman ()
*HANNES Victor (BEL)
*REY Tim (SUI)
* BRENNER Mauro (GER)
BLUM Elia (SUI)
BROWNING Fergus (AUS)
FJELLHEIM Henrik Teslo (NOR)
VAN ASBROECK Maarten (BEL)
*SAVIOZ Colin (FRA)
WESTLEY Dylan (GBR)
BORTOLUZZI Giovanni (ITA)
*RAGILO Frank (EST)
VANDENSTORME Dylan (BEL)
* TINNER Joel (SUI)
TOUPALIK Jakub (CZE)
* OTXANDORENA Ugaitz (ESP)
* SEEMAN Adam (CZE)
DEBAELE Jorre (BEL)
*PIFFER Christian (ITA)
*MORGADO Antonio (POR)
AMBROSINI Matteo (ITA)
* BRACALENTE Diego (ITA)
SANDRI Edoardo (ITA)
* ZAPATA ARBOLEDA Mauricio (COL)
VERVENNE Jonathan (BEL)
GONZALEZ TORRES Antonio (ESP)
* ECKERSTORFER Benjamin (AUT)
VIDTS Obie (BEL)
CARVALHO Miguel (POR)
MANENTI Marco (ITA)
MINOIA Sebastiano (ITA)

* MARTINEZ HUERTAS Guillermo Juan (COL)

MEYER Arthur (FRA)
ROGORA Kiya (ETH)
GEBEREMEDHIN Milkias Kudus (ERI)
* SAVINO Federico (ITA)

Media 33,661 km/h per 616,3 km

Squ. Tempo  Tpl
CTF a46'10"( 197
CRT a5021"( 197
TUU a51'59"( 253
DDS a52'14"( 296
TUU ab5221" 181
TRI a53'40"( 212
EFD a56'31"| 251
BTF a1h01'23"| 234
CGF a1h01'46"| 258
FIN a 1h02'46"| 317
CTF a 1h03'23"| 224
DDS a 1h03'40"| 280
CRT a1h05'35"| 210
TUU a1h06'17"| 291
EFD a 1h08'24"| 309
FIN a 1h09'12"| 323
DDS a1h10'50"| 315
BTF a1h11'29"| 298
HOP a1h12'44"| 328
HBA a1h13'36"| 296
CPK a1h14'28"| 309
CPK a1h15'03"| 289
Q3c a1h15'31"| 312
coL a1h17'55"| 331
sap a 1h19'23"| 320
EOL a 1h20'29"| 333
sap a 1h20'50"| 361
CRT a1h21'30"| 348
ocT a 1h23'32"| 388
HOP a1h24'19"| 344
EOL a 1h24'48"| 337
Q3c a1h27'21"| 367
BAC a 1h32'28"| 377
EFD a 1h32'49"| 376
Q3c a 1h33'55"| 363
sQp a 1h38'44"| 376




