

## 59° Giro Ciclistico Valle d'Aosta Mont Blanc

5a Valtournenche - Breuil Cervin





00

## Classifica generale a tempi



domenica 16 luglio Media 33,661 km/h per 616,3 km											
Pos	Bib	Atleta	Squ.	Tempo	Tpl	Pos	Bib	Atleta	Squ.	Tempo	Tpl
1	38	RAFFERTY Darren (IRL)	HBA	18h18'31"	42	37	24	* ERMAKOV Roman ()	CTF	à 46'10"	197
2	96	* FAURE PROST Alexy (FRA)	CRT	à 02'22"	37	38	98	* HANNES Victor (BEL)	CRT	à 50'21"	197
3	61	DEL TORO ROMERO Isaac (MEX)	AMX	à 02'57"	46	39	83	* REY Tim (SUI)	TUU	à 51'59"	253
4	52	PAIGE Charles (GBR)	BAC	à 04'29"	58	40	11	* BRENNER Mauro (GER)	DDS	à 52'14"	296
5	33	MEEUSSEN Witse (BEL)	ADD	à 06'15"	43	41	85	BLUM Elia (SUI)	TUU	à 52'21"	181
6	80	* NOVAK Pavel (CZE)	CPK	à 06'26"	68	42	29	BROWNING Fergus (AUS)	TRI	à 53'40"	212
7	67	CAMPRUBI PIJUAN Marcel (ESP)	Q3C	à 06'51"	56	43	16	FJELLHEIM Henrik Teslo (NOR)	EFD	à 56'31"	251
8	4	ROLLAND Brieuc (FRA)	CGF	à 07'13"	56	44	71	VAN ASBROECK Maarten (BEL)	BTF	à 1h01'23"	234
9	107	GALIMBERTI Francesco (ITA)	BIE	à 07'53"	89	45	5	* SAVIOZ Colin (FRA)	CGF	à 1h01'46"	258
10	34	VERSTRYNGE Emiel (BEL)	ADD	à 08'02"	55	46	43	WESTLEY Dylan (GBR)	FIN	à 1h02'46"	317
11	53	ROULAND Louis (FRA)	BAC	à 08'05"	83	47	23	BORTOLUZZI Giovanni (ITA)	CTF	à 1h03'23"	224
12	3	* GOLLIKER David Joshua (GBR)	CGF	à 08'48"	90	48	12	* RAGILO Frank (EST)	DDS	à 1h03'40"	280
13	41	GUTIERREZ Jorge (ESP)	FIN	à 08'58"	91	49	100	VANDENSTORME Dylan (BEL)	CRT	à 1h05'35"	210
14	81	DONZÉ Robin (SUI)	TUU	à 10'26"	89	50	84	* TINNER Joel (SUI)	TUU	à 1h06'17"	291
15	7	* MARTI SORIANO Pau (ESP)	ICA	à 10'56"	107	51	20	ŤOUPALÍK Jakub (CZE)	EFD	à 1h08'24"	309
16	76	MERIS Sergio (ITA)	CPK	à 14'08"	97	52	45	* OTXANDORENA Ugaitz (ESP)	FIN	à 1h09'12"	323
17	37	* TAVARES Gonçalo (POR)	HBA	à 16'54"	130	53	15	* SEEMAN Adam (CZE)	DDS	à 1h10'50"	315
18	50	GILABERT VILAPLANA Arnau (ESP)	EOL	à 18'13"	176	54	74	DEBAELE Jorre (BEL)	BTF	à 1h11'29"	298
19	25	DE CASSAN Davide (ITA)	CTF	à 18'36"	96	55	118	* PIFFER Christian (ITA)	HOP	à 1h12'44"	328
20	77	KAJAMINI Florian Samuel (ITA)	CPK	à 20'00"	167	56	36	* MORGADO António (POR)	НВА	à 1h13'36"	296
21	39	DRAGE Jack (NZL)	HBA	à 26'46"	143	57	79	AMBROSINI Matteo (ITA)	CPK	à 1h14'28"	309
22	106	GALIMBERTI Lorenzo (ITA)	BIE	à 27'34"	112	58	78	* BRACALENTE Diego (ITA)	CPK	à 1h15'03"	289
23	105	VERBNJAK Paul (AUT)	AUT	à 27'49"	191	59	70	SANDRI Edoardo (ITA)	Q3C	à 1h15'31"	312
24	59	RICO LEMUS Cristian David (COL)	COL	à 29'38"	184	60	60	* ZAPATA ARBOLEDA Mauricio (COL)	COL	à 1h17'55"	331
25	95	VAN HAUTEGEM Leander (BEL)	SQD	à 30'11"	141	61	94	VERVENNE Jonathan (BEL)	SQD	à 1h19'23"	320
26	102	HOFBAUER Philipp (AUT)	AUT	à 30'20"	164	62	46	GONZALEZ TORRES Antonio (ESP)	EOL	à 1h20'29"	333
27	8	PEÑUELA SANDOVAL Joel Francisco Joel (V	ICA	à 32'05"	131	63	92	* ECKERSTORFER Benjamin (AUT)	SQD	à 1h20'50"	361
28	49	BAGNARA Luca (ITA)	EOL	à 32'34"	160	64	99	VIDTS Obie (BEL)	CRT	à 1h21'30"	348
29	72	DE CLERCQ Seppe (BEL)	BTF	à 32'35"	175	65	115	CARVALHO Miguel (POR)	OCT	à 1h23'32"	388
30	10	* LIMA Daniel (POR)	ICA	à 33'23"	140	66	119	MANENTI Marco (ITA)	HOP	à 1h24'19"	344
31	93	KINO Jan (BEL)	SQD	à 35'27"	172	67	47	MINOIA Sebastiano (ITA)	EOL	à 1h24'48"	337
32		BENTAL Aviv (ISR)	ICA	à 38'35"	249	68	69	* MARTINEZ HUERTAS Guillermo Juan (COL)	Q3C	à 1h27'21"	367
33		BOGNA Alex (AUS)	ADD	à 42'03"	216	69	55	MEYER Arthur (FRA)	BAC	à 1h32'28"	377
34		BARONI Alessandro (ITA)	HOP	à 44'22"	215	70	18	ROGORA Kiya (ETH)	EFD	à 1h32'49"	376
35	40	* PLACE Maxence (BEL)	HBA	à 44'29"	190		68	GEBEREMEDHIN Milkias Kudus (ERI)	Q3C	à 1h33'55"	363
36	66	ARAYA Nahom (ERI)	Q3C	à 45'11"	186	72	91	* SAVINO Federico (ITA)	SQD	à 1h38'44"	376